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Travel Expenses 2009-2010 -- First Quarter

Date

Destination

Purpose of travel

Airfare

Apr 13-14/09

Toronto

Exhibition content mapping with
curatorial group.

860.00

Accommodations

Meals

Miscellaneous

174.91

83.18

160.71

Total
1,278.80

Apr 16-17/09

Saskatoon

Presentations to potential donors.

470.75

197.25

14.71

682.71

Apr 29-May 4/09

Philadelphia

American Association of Museums AGM
and conference.

2,324.24

991.29

275.22

188.72

3,779.47

May 8-13/09

Ottawa-Toronto-Calgary

Meetings with Library and Archives
Canada, content planning meeting in
Toronto and representing museum at
Rendez-vous Canada tourism industry
showcase in Calgary.

1,430.33

562.01

63.97

416.76

2,473.07

May 20-22/09

Regina-Moose Jaw-Chicago

Presentations to potential donors in
Regina and Moose Jaw. Meetings in
Chicago with DePaul university
international human rights program, the
Director of the Holocaust Museum and
with the Canadian Consul General and
his staff.

1,705.53

288.30

121.86

169.87

2,285.56

May 26-29

Saskatoon

Content Advisory Committee public
engagement sessions.

1,038.33

446.61

151.43

149.77

1,786.14

May 29-Jun 6/09

London-Copenhagen

Meetings with senior staff and visits to
museums in London and Manchester
focused on presentation of Holocaust
and other potentially sensitive issues in
context of broader museums. Meeting
with Felicity Goodey to learn best
practices on how the Lowry Centre
integrated itself into the urban renewal
of Salford Quays. Attended major
conference on human rights and archival
material in Copenhagen.

7,274.10

1,499.80

929.95

519.24

10,223.09

Jun 7-12/09

Igaluit-Ottawa

Content Advisory Committee public
engagement sessions.

2,808.33

149.93

348.97

212.83

3,520.06

Jun 23-26/09

New York-Philadelphia-Washington

Meet with content team on exhibit
design and then accompany Board of
Trustees to three Appelbaum museums.

992.75

421.84

221.64

216.98

1,853.21

Total

18,904.36

4,731.94

2,210.93

2,034.88

27,882.11




