## Canadian Museum for Human Rights Patrick O'Reilly - Chief Operating Officer and acting Chief Executive Officer

## Travel Expenses 2009-2010 -- First Quarter

<u>Date</u>	<b>Destination</b>	Purpose of travel	<u>Airfare</u>	Accommodations	<u>Meals</u>	<u>Miscellaneous</u>	<u>Total</u>
Apr 13-14/09	Toronto	Exhibition content mapping with	860.00	174.91	83.18	160.71	1,278.80
		curatorial group.					
Apr 16-17/09	Saskatoon	Presentations to potential donors.	470.75	197.25	14.71	-	682.71
Apr 29-May 4/09	Philadelphia	American Association of Museums AGM	2,324.24	991.29	275.22	188.72	3,779.47
		and conference.					
May 8-13/09	Ottawa-Toronto-Calgary	Meetings with Library and Archives	1,430.33	562.01	63.97	416.76	2,473.07
		Canada, content planning meeting in					
		Toronto and representing museum at					
		Rendez-vous Canada tourism industry					
		showcase in Calgary.					
May 20-22/09	Regina-Moose Jaw-Chicago	Presentations to potential donors in	1,705.53	288.30	121.86	169.87	2,285.56
		Regina and Moose Jaw. Meetings in					
		Chicago with DePaul university					
		international human rights program, the					
		Director of the Holocaust Museum and					
		with the Canadian Consul General and					
		his staff.					
May 26-29	Saskatoon	Content Advisory Committee public	1,038.33	446.61	151.43	149.77	1,786.14
		engagement sessions.					,
May 29-Jun 6/09	London-Copenhagen	Meetings with senior staff and visits to	7,274.10	1,499.80	929.95	519.24	10,223.09
		museums in London and Manchester					
		focused on presentation of Holocaust					
		and other potentially sensitive issues in					
		context of broader museums. Meeting					
		with Felicity Goodey to learn best					
		practices on how the Lowry Centre					
		integrated itself into the urban renewal					
		of Salford Quays. Attended major					
		conference on human rights and archival					
		material in Copenhagen.					
		material in coperinagen.					
Jun 7-12/09	Igaluit-Ottawa	Content Advisory Committee public	2,808.33	149.93	348.97	212.83	3,520.06
	-	engagement sessions.	-				-
Jun 23-26/09	New York-Philadelphia-Washington	Meet with content team on exhibit	992.75	421.84	221.64	216.98	1,853.21
		design and then accompany Board of					-
		Trustees to three Appelbaum museums.					
Total			18,904.36	4,731.94	2,210.93	2,034.88	27,882.11